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Product name Dead Zone Eliminator SM G652D 1000m, SC/UPC-SC/APC

Product code 16905124

GTIN 7332811321689

ETIM-Class EC001263

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Dead Zone Eliminator is used to assist in the testing of optic fibres when using an OTDR minimizing the effects of the OTDR launch pulse on
measurement uncertainty. 

Measurements

Technical Specifications - Dead Zone Eliminators
Fibre Type ITU-T G.652 D

Length 1 000 m

Connector 1 SC/UPC

Connector 2 SC/APC

Max insertion loss per connector (UPC) 0,2 dB

Max Optical Return Loss for UPC connector 0,2 dB

Max insertion loss per connector (APC) −55 dB

Max Optical Return Loss for APC connector −65 dB


